
                         WIAA Division 2 Sectional
                              New London, WI
                     Hosted by New London High School
                                10/21/2023
             ========== Girls Division 2 TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    51  Xavier                            (19:22.8  96:54.0 1:24.4)
================================================
  1      1  Lilie Fouts             12   18:33.7
  2      4  Annalise Minorik        12   18:53.1
  3     10  Lauren Erickson         10   19:35.4
  4     17  Joy Krull               10   19:53.7
  5     19  Hannah Linsmeyer        9    19:58.1
  6   ( 22) Raena Lambie            9    20:19.7
  7   ( 23) Elle Krull              9    20:23.5

  2.    62  Notre Dame Academy                (19:41.2  98:25.8 0:47.4)
================================================
  1      5  Anna Miller             9    19:17.2
  2      7  Monika Stoik            10   19:22.9
  3     14  Zita Lulloff            12   19:48.8
  4     16  Paige Beining           12   19:52.3
  5     20  Ella Capomaccio         12   20:04.6
  6   ( 25) Camille Broullire       12   20:36.7
  7   ( 54) Lauren Carlton          11   22:41.9

  3.    95  Freedom                           (20:10.5  100:52.1 1:53.6)
================================================
  1      6  Leigh DeWitt            12   19:17.8
  2     11  Kathrine Cook           9    19:40.1
  3     18  Claire Helmila          11   19:54.9
  4     26  Lydia Merrick           11   20:47.9
  5     34  Sami Vosters            11   21:11.4
  6   ( 43) Gracie Martzahl         11   21:56.9
  7   ( 47) Lauren Weyenberg        11   22:14.9

  4.   106  Little Chute                      (20:16.8  101:23.8 2:34.5)
================================================
  1      2  Ashley Wilson           11   18:44.1
  2      8  Sami Miller             11   19:28.4
  3     27  Lauren Wegand           11   20:49.2
  4     32  Campbell DeBoth         10   21:03.5
  5     37  Amelia Stein            12   21:18.6
  6   ( 44) Madisen Job             10   22:08.7
  7   ( 65) Maya Van Schyndel       11   23:40.0

  5.   144  Winneconne                        (20:45.7  103:48.3 2:36.1)
================================================
  1      3  Sophie Yetter           12   18:51.1
  2     29  Madeline Anderson       11   20:52.5
  3     35  Libby Jahnke            9    21:15.9
  4     38  Keali Prahl             12   21:21.6
  5     39  Ruby Kuehn              9    21:27.2
  6   ( 53) Lauren Wiedemeier       10   22:39.0
  7   ( 63) Rose Vanhandel          12   23:25.6

  6.   153  New London                        (20:58.0  104:49.6 2:54.6)
================================================
  1     13  Elsie Abba              12   19:47.8
  2     21  Macy Reybrock           12   20:16.9
  3     31  Edyn Horn               12   20:58.2
  4     33  Shaye Allen             10   21:04.3
  5     55  Rianna Schultz          12   22:42.4
  6   ( 60) Quinn Baehman           10   23:11.3
  7   ( 62) Thressa Voight          9    23:23.6



  7.   161  Luxemburg-Casco                   (21:09.6  105:47.6 3:05.7)
================================================
  1      9  Claire DuChateau        9    19:31.3
  2     12  McKenna Rank            11   19:46.6
  3     41  Grace Havel             11   21:36.0
  4     48  Sophia Mleziva          12   22:16.7
  5     51  Cady Bevins             11   22:37.0
  6   ( 58) Abi Mleziva             10   22:58.9
  7   ( 68) Claire Marohl           10   24:15.6

  8.   177  Fox Valley Lutheran               (21:19.3  106:36.5 1:47.6)
================================================
  1     24  Kristin Donart          12   20:24.9
  2     30  Rowen Volhard           10   20:57.8
  3     36  Claire Fischer          10   21:18.0
  4     42  Carys Wendland          11   21:43.3
  5     45  Lake Curtis             10   22:12.5
  6   ( 52) Naomi Wittig            12   22:38.6
  7   ( 57) Anna Feuerstahler       9    22:57.9

  9.   266  Amherst                           (22:56.2  114:41.0 4:57.1)
================================================
  1     15  Lia Peterson            12   19:49.3
  2     49  Ava Lansing             10   22:26.1
  3     61  Ila Culver              9    23:13.9
  4     69  Ella Miller             12   24:25.3
  5     72  Hannah Rekowski         10   24:46.4
  6   ( 73) Claire Mckenzie         10   24:46.4
  7   ( 74) Kasey Werachowski       10   24:46.7

 10.   303  Sturgeon Bay                      (23:43.0  118:34.6 4:50.9)
================================================
  1     28  Julia Kurek             12   20:49.2
  2     56  Jade Tomberlin          12   22:44.6
  3     66  Mikayla Laluzerne       12   23:41.7
  4     76  Claire Quaderder        10   25:39.0
  5     77  Alexis Olson            12   25:40.1
  6   ( 79) Amelia Langfeldt        12   25:44.6
  7   ( 85) Gabby Luett             10   27:32.3

 11.   327  Wrightstown                       (24:14.0  121:09.7 3:50.0)
================================================
  1     46  Natalie McDonald        9    22:12.8
  2     50  Amber Radtke            12   22:30.9
  3     71  Kaliana Recob           10   24:42.6
  4     78  Katerina Hruska         10   25:40.6
  5     82  Penelope Mead           12   26:02.8
  6   ( 83) Aubry Bowker            11   26:08.7

 12.   350  Seymour                           (25:19.0  126:34.6 8:20.6)
================================================
  1     40  Haylee Rusch            11   21:35.0
  2     67  Valerie Rutter          11   23:52.7
  3     75  Alexandra Tingo         9    25:23.2
  4     80  MiKenzie Pennings       11   25:48.1
  5     88  Kaitlyn Kastning        9    29:55.6

 13.   358  Denmark                           (24:50.3  124:11.4 4:04.6)
================================================
  1     59  Aubrey Famaree          9    23:07.4
  2     64  Addison Samson          9    23:29.7
  3     70  Hailey Brantmeier       11   24:28.4
  4     81  Ivy Wavrunek            11   25:53.9
  5     84  Lily Lebresh            11   27:12.0
  6   ( 86) Autumn LaPalm           10   27:36.3
  7   ( 87) Cali Malcore            9    27:36.4
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                         WIAA Division 2 Sectional
                              New London, WI
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                             Girls Division 2
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Lilie Fouts        12   Xavier                            18:33.7  5:59  t 
    2    2 Ashley Wilson      11   Little Chute                      18:44.1  6:02  i 
    3    3 Sophie Yetter      12   Winneconne                        18:51.1  6:05  i 
    4    4 Annalise Minorik   12   Xavier                            18:53.1  6:05  t 
    5    5 Anna Miller        9    Notre Dame Academy                19:17.2  6:13  t 
    6    6 Leigh Dewitt       12   Freedom                           19:17.8  6:13  i 
    7    7 Monika Stoik       10   Notre Dame Academy                19:22.9  6:15  t 
    8    8 Sami Miller        11   Little Chute                      19:28.4  6:17  i 
    9    9 Claire Duchateau   9    Luxemburg-Casco                   19:31.3  6:17  i 
   10   10 Lauren Erickson    10   Xavier                            19:35.4  6:19  t 
   11   11 Kathrine Cook      9    Freedom                           19:40.1  6:20    
   12   12 McKenna Rank       11   Luxemburg-Casco                   19:46.6  6:22    
   13   13 Elsie Abba         12   New London                        19:47.8  6:23    
   14   14 Zita Lulloff       12   Notre Dame Academy                19:48.8  6:23  t 
   15   15 Lia Peterson       12   Amherst                           19:49.3  6:23    
   16   16 Paige Beining      12   Notre Dame Academy                19:52.3  6:24  t 
   17   17 Joy Krull          10   Xavier                            19:53.7  6:25  t 
   18   18 Claire Helmila     11   Freedom                           19:54.9  6:25    
   19   19 Hannah Linsmeyer   9    Xavier                            19:58.1  6:26  t 
   20   20 Ella Capomaccio    12   Notre Dame Academy                20:04.6  6:28  t 
   21   21 Macy Reybrock      12   New London                        20:16.9  6:32    
   22   22 Raena Lambie       9    Xavier                            20:19.7  6:33  t 
   23   23 Elle Krull         9    Xavier                            20:23.5  6:34  t 
   24   24 Kristin Donart     12   Fox Valley Lutheran               20:24.9  6:35    
   25   25 Camille Broullire  12   Notre Dame Academy                20:36.7  6:39  t 
   26   26 Lydia Merrick      11   Freedom                           20:47.9  6:42    
   27   27 Lauren Wegand      11   Little Chute                      20:49.2  6:43    
   28   28 Julia Kurek        12   Sturgeon Bay                      20:49.2  6:43    
   29   29 Madeline Anderson  11   Winneconne                        20:52.5  6:44    
   30   30 Rowen Volhard      10   Fox Valley Lutheran               20:57.8  6:45    
   31   31 Edyn Horn          12   New London                        20:58.2  6:45    
   32   32 Campbell Deboth    10   Little Chute                      21:03.5  6:47    
   33   33 Shaye Allen        10   New London                        21:04.3  6:47    
   34   34 Sami Vosters       11   Freedom                           21:11.4  6:50    
   35   35 Libby Jahnke       9    Winneconne                        21:15.9  6:51    
   36   36 Claire Fischer     10   Fox Valley Lutheran               21:18.0  6:52    
   37   37 Amelia Stein       12   Little Chute                      21:18.6  6:52    
   38   38 Keali Prahl        12   Winneconne                        21:21.6  6:53    
   39   39 Ruby Kuehn         9    Winneconne                        21:27.2  6:55    
   40      Sienna Timm        11   Waupaca                           21:28.7  6:55    
   41   40 Haylee Rusch       11   Seymour                           21:35.0  6:57    
   42   41 Grace Havel        11   Luxemburg-Casco                   21:36.0  6:58    
   43   42 Carys Wendland     11   Fox Valley Lutheran               21:43.3  7:00    
   44   43 Gracie Martzahl    11   Freedom                           21:56.9  7:04    
   45   44 Madisen Job        10   Little Chute                      22:08.7  7:08    
   46   45 Lake Curtis        10   Fox Valley Lutheran               22:12.5  7:09    
   47   46 Natalie McDonald   9    Wrightstown                       22:12.8  7:09    
   48   47 Lauren Weyenberg   11   Freedom                           22:14.9  7:10    
   49   48 Sophia Mleziva     12   Luxemburg-Casco                   22:16.7  7:11    
   50   49 Ava Lansing        10   Amherst                           22:26.1  7:14    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   50 Amber Radtke       12   Wrightstown                       22:30.9  7:15    
   52   51 Cady Bevins        11   Luxemburg-Casco                   22:37.0  7:17    
   53   52 Naomi Wittig       12   Fox Valley Lutheran               22:38.6  7:18    
   54   53 Lauren Wiedemeier  10   Winneconne                        22:39.0  7:18    
   55   54 Lauren Carlton     11   Notre Dame Academy                22:41.9  7:19  t 
   56   55 Rianna Schultz     12   New London                        22:42.4  7:19    
   57   56 Jade Tomberlin     12   Sturgeon Bay                      22:44.6  7:20    
   58   57 Anna Feuerstahler  9    Fox Valley Lutheran               22:57.9  7:24    
   59   58 Abi Mleziva        10   Luxemburg-Casco                   22:58.9  7:24    
   60   59 Aubrey Famaree     9    Denmark                           23:07.4  7:27    
   61   60 Quinn Baehman      10   New London                        23:11.3  7:28    
   62   61 Ila Culver         9    Amherst                           23:13.9  7:29    
   63   62 Thressa Voight     9    New London                        23:23.6  7:32    
   64   63 Rose Vanhandel     12   Winneconne                        23:25.6  7:33    
   65   64 Addison Samson     9    Denmark                           23:29.7  7:34    
   66      Cheyenne Fields    9    Clintonville                      23:33.5  7:35    
   67   65 Maya Van Schyndel  11   Little Chute                      23:40.0  7:38    
   68   66 Mikayla Laluzerne  12   Sturgeon Bay                      23:41.7  7:38    
   69   67 Valerie Rutter     11   Seymour                           23:52.7  7:42    
   70   68 Claire Marohl      10   Luxemburg-Casco                   24:15.6  7:49    
   71   69 Ella Miller        12   Amherst                           24:25.3  7:52    
   72   70 Hailey Brantmeier  11   Denmark                           24:28.4  7:53    
   73   71 Kaliana Recob      10   Wrightstown                       24:42.6  7:58    
   74   72 Hannah Rekowski    10   Amherst                           24:46.4  7:59    
   75   73 Claire McKenzie    10   Amherst                           24:46.4  7:59    
   76   74 Kasey Werachowski  10   Amherst                           24:46.7  7:59    
   77      Claire Papendorf   9    Clintonville                      25:01.1  8:04    
   78   75 Alexandra Tingo    9    Seymour                           25:23.2  8:11    
   79   76 Claire Quaderder   10   Sturgeon Bay                      25:39.0  8:16    
   80   77 Alexis Olson       12   Sturgeon Bay                      25:40.1  8:16    
   81   78 Katerina Hruska    10   Wrightstown                       25:40.6  8:16    
   82   79 Amelia Langfeldt   12   Sturgeon Bay                      25:44.6  8:18    
   83   80 Mikenzie Pennings  11   Seymour                           25:48.1  8:19    
   84   81 Ivy Wavrunek       11   Denmark                           25:53.9  8:21    
   85   82 Penelope Mead      12   Wrightstown                       26:02.8  8:23    
   86   83 Aubry Bowker       11   Wrightstown                       26:08.7  8:25    
   87   84 Lily Lebresh       11   Denmark                           27:12.0  8:46    
   88      Mia Koehler        12   Waupaca                           27:19.4  8:48    
   89      Ula Rozanska       12   Waupaca                           27:19.8  8:48    
   90   85 Gabby Luett        10   Sturgeon Bay                      27:32.3  8:52    
   91   86 Autumn Lapalm      10   Denmark                           27:36.3  8:54    
   92   87 Cali Malcore       9    Denmark                           27:36.4  8:54    
   93   88 Kaitlyn Kastning   9    Seymour                           29:55.6  9:38    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


